The Interim Reversible Option was evaluated for a few selected roadways with heavy directional flows in the AM
and PM peak periods. The table below illustrates the increase in carrying capacity with a reversible lane option.
Although this option takes advantage of unused capacity without having to construct new lanes, there will be
significant operational challenges to convert existing facilities into this type of usage.

Scenario A: Regional Connectors
Scenario A is a scenario where only the regions’ major arterials are improved, and new major arterials are
added to eliminate gaps within our regional connections. These types of roadways are the highest functioning
roadways within our region and support most of our travel. Within Scenario A, these roadways are our region’s
top tier roadways. Top tier roadways include all limited access and higher functioning principal arterials in the
Capital Area MPO region.

A significant improvement was seen of several regional arterials.  Vehicle hours of travel was reduced for all but
one regional arterial while average speed increased on all the regional arterials.

Facility (location) Existing Trips Peak-period Reversible Lane Trips

EB FM 969 (@ Springdale) 2,768 (PM) 3,123 (PM)

WB RM 2222 (@ MoPac) 5,689 (PM) 7,210 (PM)

EB RM 2244 (@ Redbud Trail) 2,887 (AM) 4,283 (AM)

Total

RM 1431

FM 734 (Parmer Lane)

US 183

SH 21

-50% -40% -30% -20% -10% 0% 10%

Speed % DifferenceVHT % Difference

Regional Connectors Impacts to Regional Arterials

20% 30%

RM 12

IH 35

SH 29

US 290

SH 71

Figure 1.12 Reversible lane options

Figure 1.13

Working DRAFT

2045 Regional Arterials Study

xiii

Figure 1.14 Potential change in person trips

Scenario B: HOV (High Occupancy Vehicle)
Scenario B was developed to qualitatively illustrate how facilities could increase person throughput by utilizing
lane management techniques. This scenario includes the addition of a flexible lane type for a select number of
the top tier roadways identified in Scenario A. Flexible lanes can be special use lanes that are managed – often
referred to as “diamond” lanes. Their uses could change throughout the day. These flexible lanes or diamond